
ROUTE STOPS REPORT 11/26/2024

Ordered by Route

101101A3 C CREEK AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:31 AM NORTH GRESHAM ES

8:36 AM NW BIRDSDALE AVE@NW 1ST ST (S INTERSECTION)1

8:37 AM 2400 NW 5TH ST2

8:37 AM NW ELEVEN MILE AVE @ NW 3RD TER3

8:39 AM NW 1ST DR @ NW BRYN MAWR WAY4

8:40 AM NW BATTAGLIA AVE @ NW 4TH ST5

8:42 AM NW BATTAGLIA AVE @ NW MAWRCREST DR6

8:50 AM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL7

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

102102A3 C CREEK AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:24 AM NORTH GRESHAM ES

8:27 AM NE 20TH DR @ NE 19TH ST1

8:28 AM 1845 NE CLEVELAND AVE2

8:30 AM NE 22ND ST @ NE HOOD AVE3

8:32 AM NE 22ND ST @ NW 22ND ST4

8:34 AM SE SALMON CT @ SE 224TH AVE5

8:35 AM SE 224TH AVE @ SE MORRISON ST6

8:36 AM SE MORRISON ST @ NE ROBERTS AVE7

8:38 AM NE 26TH ST @ NE BEECH AVE8

8:40 AM NE 30TH DR @ NE KELLY AVE9

8:50 AM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL10

9:14 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

103103A3 C CREEK AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:26 AM NORTH GRESHAM ES

8:29 AM 20300 SE MORRISON TER-The LANDINGS1

8:32 AM SE 205TH DR @ SE ALDER CT2

8:34 AM SE MORRISON ST @ SE 208TH AVE3

8:36 AM SE STARK ST @ SE 205TH PL - Conifer Park4

8:38 AM 20433 SE STARK ST-STARK ST Crossing APT5

8:50 AM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL6

9:12 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

104104A3 C CREEK AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:11 AM NORTH GRESHAM ES

8:19 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

8:24 AM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW COUNCIL DR1

8:25 AM NW WALLULA AVE @ SE CLAY CT2

8:25 AM NW 15TH@NW WALLULA-1107 ColumbiaTrail Apts3

8:27 AM 1167 NW WALLULA AVE-TOWNFAIR Apts4

8:30 AM NW BIRDSDALE AVE @ NW 15TH CT5

8:30 AM NW 16TH ST @ NW WONDERVIEW AVE6

8:31 AM NW 14TH DR @ NW BELLA VISTA CT7

8:32 AM NW 14TH DR @ NW 15TH ST8

8:33 AM NW 16TH ST @ NW BELLA VISTA AVE9

8:33 AM NW BELLA VISTA AVE @ NW 18TH CT10

8:34 AM NW 19TH ST @ NW ORCHARD AVE11

8:36 AM NW SHATTUCK WAY @ NW COUNCIL DR12

8:37 AM NW CIVIC DR @ NW 16TH ST - ALTA CIVIC APTS13

8:38 AM NW CIVIC DR @ NW 13TH ST14

8:50 AM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL15

9:12 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

105105A3 C CREEK AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:23 AM NORTH GRESHAM ES

8:25 AM SE 217TH AVE @ SE ALDER DR1

8:28 AM SE 217TH AVE @ SE STARK ST2

8:30 AM 701 SE 212TH AVE3

8:31 AM SE 212TH AVE @ SE YAMHILL ST4

8:32 AM SE YAMHILL ST @ SE 213TH PL5

8:33 AM SE 215TH AVE @ SE ALDER CT6

8:34 AM SE 218TH AVE @ SE OAK ST7

8:36 AM SE 214TH AVE @ SE ASH ST8

8:37 AM SE ASH ST @ SE 218TH AVE9

8:38 AM SE 218TH AVE @ SE ANKENY ST10

8:39 AM NE COUCH ST @ NE 219TH LN11

8:41 AM SE 220TH AVE @ SE ASH ST12

8:50 AM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL13

9:14 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

107107A3 C CREEK AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:32 AM HOLLYDALE ES (HOEL)

8:34 AM 2711 W POWELL BLVD-Berryridge Apts1

8:38 AM 2948 W POWELL BLVD-Powell St Station Apts2

8:42 AM NW BIRDSDALE AVE@NW 1ST ST (S INTERSECTION)3

8:50 AM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL4

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

108108A3 C CREEK AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:30 AM HOLLYDALE ES (HOEL)

8:31 AM SW 2ND DR @ SW WILLOWBROOK DR1

8:31 AM SW WILLOWBROOK DR @ SW 3RD DR2

8:32 AM SW WILLOWBROOK DR @ SW BIRDSDALE DR3

8:33 AM SW BIRDSDALE DR @ SW 4TH ST4

8:33 AM SW BIRDSDALE DR @ SW 2ND DR5

8:36 AM SW LILLYBEN AVE @ SW 3RD ST6

8:37 AM SW MAWRCREST DR @ SW 5TH ST7

8:37 AM SW MAWRCREST DR @ SW 8TH DR8

8:38 AM SW 8TH DR @ SW 7TH CT9

8:38 AM SW 8TH DR @ SW 9TH CT10

8:39 AM SW 8TH DR @ SW WILLOWBROOK AVE11

8:50 AM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL12

9:18 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

120120A3 C CREEK AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:31 AM HIGHLAND ES

8:36 AM 260 SW TOWLE AVE - STEPPING STONE DAYCARE1

8:37 AM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 3RD DR2

8:38 AM SW ANGELINE AVE @ SW 5TH ST3

8:39 AM SW WILLOWBROOK DR @ SW 3RD DR4

8:40 AM SW 4TH ST @ SW WALLULA AVE5

8:50 AM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL6

9:12 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

Page 1 of 2



121121A3 C CREEK AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:26 AM HIGHLAND ES

8:28 AM NE 28TH ST @ NE JUNIPER CT1

8:30 AM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 25TH ST2

8:31 AM NE 26TH ST @ NE LIBERTY AVE3

8:33 AM NE LIBERTY AVE @ NE 29TH ST4

8:34 AM 23900 SE STARK ST-SUNPOINT APTS5

8:35 AM 24050 SE STARK ST-HIGHLAND PARK APTS6

8:38 AM 24124 SE OAK ST7

8:39 AM SE OAK ST @ SE 240TH CT8

8:40 AM SE OAK ST @ SE 236TH CT9

8:41 AM SE OAK ST @ NE CLEVELAND AVE10

8:50 AM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL11

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

122122A2 C CREEK AM  Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:28 AM HIGHLAND ES

8:31 AM NW FARISS RD @ NW NORMAN AVE1

8:32 AM SE MAIN @SE 217TH AVE /NW 217TH AVE2

8:33 AM SE MAIN ST @ SE 212TH AVE3

8:35 AM SE 212TH AVE @ SE SALMON ST4

8:35 AM SE 212TH AVE @ SE YAMHILL ST5

8:37 AM 701 SE 212TH AVE6

8:40 AM NW 25TH ST@ NW STANLEY/SE 221ST7

8:43 AM NW 25TH ST @ SE 217TH AVE8

8:50 AM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL9

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

123123A3 C CREEK AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:24 AM HIGHLAND ES

8:27 AM 1215 NE KELLY AVE-KELLY PLACE APTS1

8:30 AM 1212 NE LINDEN AVE-LINDEN PLACE APTS2

8:32 AM NE 8TH ST @ NE LINDEN AVE3

8:34 AM 245 NE 10TH DR-HOOD APTS4

8:37 AM NW 8TH ST@ NW MIGNONETTE AVE5

8:39 AM N MAIN AVE @ NW 13TH ST6

8:40 AM N MAIN AVE @ NW 15TH ST7

8:50 AM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL8

9:12 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

124124A3 C CREEK AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:28 AM HIGHLAND ES

8:32 AM ASPIRE APTS/2400 NE RED SUNSET DR1

8:34 AM 2628 NE 27TH TER/NE RED SUNSET2

8:36 AM NE LIBERTY AVE @ NE 23RD ST3

8:38 AM NE HOGAN RD@NE 20TH ST (HOGANWOODS APTS)4

8:39 AM 1845 NE CLEVELAND AVE5

8:40 AM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 22ND CT6

8:40 AM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 23RD ST7

8:41 AM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 24TH ST8

8:41 AM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 25TH ST9

8:42 AM 3033 NE CLEVELAND AVE10

8:50 AM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL11

9:12 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

169169A2 C CREEK AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:37 AM NORTH GRESHAM ES

8:39 AM NW CIVIC DR @ NW 13TH ST1

8:41 AM NW 12TH ST @ NW WONDERVIEW DR2

8:43 AM NW RIVERVIEW AVE @ NW 13TH ST3

8:43 AM NW RIVERVIEW DR @ NW 14TH ST4

8:50 AM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL5

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

172172A3 C CREEK AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:33 AM NORTH GRESHAM ES

8:37 AM NE HOGAN DR @ NE 16TH WAY

8:37 AM NE 16TH WAY @ PARKWOOD APARTMENTS1

8:38 AM NE 16TH WAY @ NE VISTA WAY2

8:39 AM NE VISTA WAY@14TH LN/NE LIBERTY3

8:40 AM 1530 NE CLEVELAND AVE/ChelseaLaneApts4

8:42 AM NE ELLIOTT PL@NE KELLY AVE/NE 18TH ST5

8:44 AM NE 18TH ST @ NE HOOD PL6

8:50 AM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL7

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

Page 2 of 2



ROUTE STOPS REPORT 11/26/2024

Ordered by Route

101101P3 C CREEK PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:50 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL1

3:56 PM NW BATTAGLIA AVE @ NW MAWRCREST DR2

3:58 PM NW BATTAGLIA AVE @ NW 4TH ST3

3:59 PM NW 1ST DR @ NW BRYN MAWR WAY4

4:00 PM NW ELEVEN MILE AVE @ NW 3RD TER5

4:02 PM 2400 NW 5TH ST6

4:03 PM NW BIRDSDALE AVE@NW 1ST ST (S INTERSECTION)7

4:11 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT8

102102P3 C CREEK PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:50 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL1

3:52 PM NE KELLY AVE @ NE 30TH DR2

3:54 PM NE 26TH ST @ NE BEECH AVE3

3:56 PM NE ROBERTS AVE @ NE 29TH DR4

3:57 PM SE MORRISON ST @ SE 224TH AVE5

3:58 PM SE 224TH AVE @ SE SALMON CT6

3:59 PM NE 22ND ST @ NW 22ND ST7

4:01 PM NE 22ND ST @ NE HOOD AVE8

4:03 PM NE 20TH DR @ NE 19TH ST9

4:08 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT10

103103P3 C CREEK PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:50 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL1

3:53 PM SE STARK ST @ SE 205TH PL - Conifer Park2

3:54 PM 20433 SE STARK ST-STARK ST Crossing APT3

3:56 PM 20300 SE MORRISON TER-The LANDINGS4

3:58 PM SE 205TH DR @ SE ALDER CT5

3:59 PM SE MORRISON ST @ SE 208TH AVE6

4:00 PM SE 209TH AVE @ SE SALMON ST7

4:06 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT8

104104P3 C CREEK PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:50 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL1

3:59 PM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW COUNCIL DR2

4:00 PM NW WALLULA AVE @ SE CLAY CT3

4:00 PM NW 15TH@NW WALLULA-1107 ColumbiaTrail Apts4

4:01 PM 1167 NW WALLULA AVE-TOWNFAIR Apts5

4:03 PM NW BIRDSDALE AVE @ NW 15TH CT6

4:03 PM NW 16TH ST @ NW WONDERVIEW AVE7

4:04 PM NW 14TH DR @ NW BELLA VISTA CT8

4:05 PM NW 14TH DR @ NW 15TH ST9

4:05 PM NW 16TH ST @ NW BELLA VISTA AVE10

4:06 PM NW BELLA VISTA AVE @ NW 18TH CT11

4:07 PM NW 19TH ST @ NW ORCHARD AVE12

4:08 PM NW SHATTUCK WAY @ NW COUNCIL DR13

4:16 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT14

105105P3 C CREEK PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:50 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL1

3:52 PM SE ASH ST @ SE 220TH AVE2

3:53 PM NE COUCH ST @ NE 219TH LN3

3:54 PM SE 218TH AVE @ SE ANKENY ST4

3:54 PM SE 218TH AVE @ SE ASH ST5

3:56 PM SE ASH ST @ SE 214TH AVE6

3:57 PM SE OAK ST @ SE 218TH AVE7

3:58 PM SE STARK ST @ SE 217TH AVE8

3:59 PM SE 215TH AVE @ SE ALDER CT9

4:00 PM SE 213TH PL @ SE YAMHILL ST10

4:01 PM SE 212TH AVE @ SE SALMON ST11

4:02 PM SE MAIN @SE 217TH AVE /NW 217TH AVE12

4:03 PM NW 217TH AVE @ NW 25TH ST13

4:04 PM SE 217TH AVE @ SE ALDER DR14

4:07 PM SE 217TH AVE @ SE STARK ST15

4:13 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT16

107107P3 C CREEK PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:50 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL1

3:57 PM 2711 W POWELL BLVD-Berryridge Apts2

4:03 PM 2948 W POWELL BLVD-Powell St Station Apts3

4:14 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT4

108108P3 C CREEK PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:50 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL1

4:06 PM SW 8TH DR @ SW WILLOWBROOK AVE2

4:06 PM SW 8TH DR @ SW 9TH PL3

4:07 PM SW 8TH DR @ SW 7TH CT4

4:07 PM SW 8TH DR @ SW MAWRCREST DR5

4:08 PM SW MAWRCREST DR @ SW 5TH ST6

4:09 PM SW LILLYBEN AVE @ SW 3RD ST7

4:11 PM SW BIRDSDALE DR @ SW 2ND DR8

4:12 PM SW BIRDSDALE DR @ SW 4TH ST9

4:12 PM SW BIRDSDALE DR @ SW WILLOWBROOK DR10

4:13 PM SW WILLOWBROOK DR @ SW 3RD DR11

4:14 PM SW WILLOWBROOK DR @ SW WILLOWBROOK PL12

4:15 PM SW 4TH ST @ SW WALLULA AVE13

4:22 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT14

120120P3 C CREEK PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:50 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL1

3:58 PM 260 SW TOWLE AVE - STEPPING STONE DAYCARE2

3:59 PM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 3RD DR3

4:00 PM SW ANGELINE AVE @ SW 5TH ST4

4:01 PM SW WILLOWBROOK DR @ SW 3RD DR5

4:02 PM SW 4TH ST @ SW WALLULA AVE6

4:08 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

Page 1 of 2



121121P3 C CREEK PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:50 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL1

3:53 PM NE JUNIPER AVE @ NE 28TH ST2

3:55 PM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 25TH ST3

3:56 PM NE 26TH ST @ NE LIBERTY AVE4

3:58 PM NE LIBERTY AVE @ NE 29TH ST5

3:59 PM 23900 SE STARK ST-SUNPOINT APTS6

4:00 PM 24050 SE STARK ST-HIGHLAND PARK APTS7

4:03 PM 24124 SE OAK ST8

4:04 PM SE OAK ST @ SE 240TH CT9

4:05 PM SE OAK ST @ SE 236TH CT10

4:06 PM SE OAK ST @ NE CLEVELAND AVE11

4:07 PM 3033 NE CLEVELAND AVE12

4:08 PM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 24TH ST13

4:09 PM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 23RD ST14

4:10 PM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 22ND CT15

4:11 PM 1845 NE CLEVELAND AVE16

4:16 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

122122P3 C CREEK PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:50 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL1

3:53 PM NW FARISS RD @ NW NORMAN AVE2

3:54 PM SE MAIN @SE 217TH AVE /NW 217TH AVE3

3:55 PM SE MAIN ST @ SE 212TH AVE4

3:57 PM SE 212TH AVE @ SE SALMON ST5

3:57 PM SE 212TH AVE @ SE YAMHILL ST6

3:59 PM 701 SE 212TH AVE7

4:01 PM SE 217TH AVE @ NW 217TH AVE8

4:02 PM NW 25TH ST@ NW STANLEY/SE 221ST9

4:11 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT10

123123P3 C CREEK PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:50 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL1

3:54 PM 1215 NE KELLY AVE-KELLY PLACE APTS2

3:57 PM 1212 NE LINDEN AVE-LINDEN PLACE APTS3

4:00 PM NE 8TH ST @ NE LINDEN AVE4

4:01 PM 245 NE 10TH DR-HOOD APTS5

4:05 PM NW 8TH ST@ NW MIGNONETTE AVE6

4:06 PM N MAIN AVE @ NW 13TH ST7

4:07 PM N MAIN AVE @ NW 15TH ST8

4:13 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT9

124124P3 C CREEK PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:50 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL1

4:03 PM ASPIRE APTS/2400 NE RED SUNSET DR2

4:06 PM 2628 NE 27TH TER/NE RED SUNSET3

4:08 PM NE LIBERTY AVE @ NE 23RD ST4

4:11 PM NE HOGAN RD@NE 20TH ST (HOGANWOODS APTS)5

4:13 PM 1845 NE CLEVELAND AVE6

4:13 PM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 22ND CT7

4:13 PM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 23RD ST8

4:13 PM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 24TH ST9

4:13 PM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 25TH ST10

4:14 PM 3033 NE CLEVELAND AVE11

4:20 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT12

169169P3 C CREEK PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:50 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL1

3:54 PM NW CIVIC DR @ NW 16TH ST - ALTA CIVIC APTS2

3:55 PM NW CIVIC DR @ NW 13TH ST3

3:57 PM NW 12TH ST @ NW WONDERVIEW DR4

3:59 PM NW RIVERVIEW AVE @ NW 13TH ST5

3:59 PM NW RIVERVIEW DR @ NW 14TH ST6

4:20 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT7

172172P3 C CREEK PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:50 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL1

3:54 PM NE 18TH ST @ NE HOOD PL2

3:55 PM NE ELLIOTT PL@NE KELLY AVE/NE 18TH ST3

3:57 PM 1530 NE CLEVELAND AVE/ChelseaLaneApts4

3:59 PM NE VISTA WAY@14TH LN/NE LIBERTY5

4:00 PM NE VISTA WAY @ NE 16TH WAY6

4:01 PM NE 16TH WAY @ PARKWOOD APARTMENTS7

4:04 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT8

Page 2 of 2


